Issued Permits List Date From: 09/23/2021 - Date To: 09/29/2021

Issuing Facility Name
Major Region  Authority
Site Specific
No SLR CoO TBJ Sewer Systems Oak Hollow WWTP
No SWR CoO Willows Utility Company WWTP

General Permit Covered Facility

No SWR CoO Aikins Poultry

No SER CO Bennett Ag, LLC

No SWR EPMT Branson Turkey Crossing

No SER EPMT Capaha Place

No SLR EPMT Charlestowne Landing Phase 2

No SLR EPMT dayspring baptist church

No KCR EPMT East Frontage Road Roundabout

No SLR EPMT Elm Tree Commons

No KCR EPMT Heritage Farms

No SWR EPMT Lawless Pass

No SLR EPMT Markham Hills Subdivision

No KCR EPMT McClendon Ditch Sewer Improvements

No KCR EPMT Meadows at Greenfield 7th Plat

No SLR EPMT Orchard Grove

No SER EPMT ROYAL OAK ENTERPRISES - SALEM
BRIQUETTE

No SLR EPMT Shamrock Storage

No KCR EPMT Staley Corners East - First Plat

No SWR EPMT Stoneco

No KCR EPMT THE VILLAS NORTH AT CHAPMAN
FARMS

No SWR EPMT Wade Education Center

No KCR EPMT Wilder RV

Non-NPDES - Construction for Wastewater Treatment
No SWR CcO Missouri Prime Beef Packers

General Permit Covered Facility - Construction Sewer Extension
No CFO CoO Blair Avenue

Permit
Number

MO0129780
MO0052281

MOGS10254
MOGS10617
MORA19012
MORA18987
MORA19007
MORA18989
MORA18975
MORA18977
MORA18972
MORA18974
MORA18992
MORA18582
MORA19001
MORA19009
MORA18984

MORA18980
MORA18991
MORA18979
MORA18985

MORA18899
MORA18998

CP0002232

MOGSE0260

Permit
Action

Renewal
Renewal

Renewal
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New

New
New
New

New

New
New

New

New

Modification
County Date

Franklin
Greene

Newton
Muississippi
Taney
Cape Girardeau
St. Charles
St. Louis
Jackson
Lincoln
Jackson
Greene

St. Charles
Jackson
Clay
Lincoln
Dent

St. Charles
Clay
Taney
Jackson

Christian
Henry

Polk

Camden

Issue
Date

09/29/2021
09/29/2021

09/28/2021
09/24/2021
09/29/2021
09/27/2021
09/29/2021
09/27/2021
09/23/2021
09/23/2021
09/23/2021
09/24/2021
09/27/2021
09/27/2021
09/28/2021
09/29/2021
09/24/2021

09/24/2021
09/27/2021
09/24/2021
09/24/2021

09/23/2021
09/28/2021

09/24/2021

09/27/2021



